



Introducing IMELCO's Global Talent Exchange – an opportunity for the largest worldwide network of wholesalers to connect their people, sharing knowledge, hospitality, and experience for the benefit of the individual and participating businesses. Take advantage of IMELCO'S Global Talent Exchange to attract new employees, trainees, students and inspire your team!

How does Global Talent Exchange work?

IMELCO helps facilitate people to people exchanges between national and wholesaler members, by highlighting opportunities, connecting interested businesses, providing insights on practical issues, and sharing experiences with their wider group.

Who is the Global Talent Exchange for?

This opportunity is available for anyone with a direct connection to an IMELCO national or wholesaler member, whether as manager, employee, trainee, or student.

Who is responsible for participants?

Exchanges are arranged directly between the participating members. Some practical considerations:

- ▶ Role: responsibilities, location, timeframe, expectations
- Financial: accommodation, travel, possible payment
- ► HR: labor regulations, visas, tax, insurance

IMELCO is the facilitator and promotor of the Global Talent Exchange.

If you have any questions, please contact: headquarters@imelco.com

About IMELCO

Headquartered in Brussels, IMELCO is a member-owned group of electrical wholesaler organizations across Europe, Australia, New Zealand, and North America.

Established more than 30 years ago, IMELCO brings business partners from 25 countries to one table, enabling the exchange of experiences and facilitating a common framework for the success of individual members and the group at large.

Copyright© 2024 IMELCO

